



## San Joaquin Valley Health Fund California's San Joaquin Valley: A Region and its Children under Stress California State Capitol Room 4202 ● Sacramento, CA February 9, 2017

11:30 p.m. Register

12:00 p.m. Welcome

Diane Littlefield, Vice President of Programs and Partnerships, Sierra Health Foundation

12:05 p.m. Introductory Remarks

Chet Hewitt, President and CEO, Sierra Health Foundation

Secretary Diana S. Dooley, California Health and Human Services

12:20 p.m. Creating a Golden State for All Children

Assemblymember Tony Thurmond, District 15 and Chair of the Assembly Committee on

Labor and Employment

12:30 p.m. A Community Perspective on California's SJV: A Region and its Children under Stress

Opening Remarks: Assemblymember Dr. Joaquin Arambula, District 31

Moderator: Kaying Hang, Director of Health Programs, Sierra Health Foundation

Mayor Michael Tubbs, City of Stockton

Nkauj lab, California Director of Programs and Policy, Southeast Asia Resource Center

Jim Keddy, Vice President, Children Now

Carmen Medrano, Regional Organizer, Faith in the Valley

1:40 p.m. Closing Remarks

Kaying Hang, Director of Health Programs, Sierra Health Foundation

1:45 p.m. Adjourn

The San Joaquin Valley Health Fund strengthens the capacity of communities and organizations in the San Joaquin Valley to improve health and well-being by advancing programs and policy changes that promote community health and health equity for all. By combining resources and working with local leaders and residents, together we are creating positive, lasting change. The SJVHF is managed by The Center.